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ACC 201
ACC 202
A-E 120
A-H 105
A-H 106
AIS 228
ANA 109
ANA 110
ANA 209
ANT 102
ANT 160
A&S 100
A&S 100
A&S 100
A-S 101
A-S 130
A-S 200
ASC 101
ASC 102
AST 191
B&E 105
B&E 201

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Title

Financial Accounting |
Managerial Uses of Accounting
Creativity in Visual Art

World Art Before 1400
Renaissance to Modern Art
Islamic Civilization

Anatomy & Physiology for Nursi
Anatomy and Physiology for Nur
Prin Human Anatomy
Archaeology:Mystry&Contrvrsy
Cultural Diversity in the Mode
Sp Intro Crse: ITIQ Intro

Sp Intro Crse: ITIQ Web Publi
Sp Intro Crse: Sftwre Tools
Creativity Practices in Art St
Drawing

Intro Digital Art Space Time
Domestic Animal Biology

App of Animal Science

The Solar System

Technology for Business Soluti

Introduction to Business

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00

Transfer Equivalency for Univ Kentucky Lexington

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

ACCT-101
ACCT-102
GEFA-GENED
ARTH-201
ARTH-202
GEN-ELEC
BIOL-108
BIOL-109
BIOL-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
ANTH-111
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
ART-ELEC
ART-101
ART-231
BIOL-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
PHYS-105
GEN-ELEC

BUSA-103
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Principles of Financial Accounting
Principles of Managerial Accounting
Gen Ed Fine Arts

Art History: Ancient to Medieval

Art History: Renaissance to Modern
General Elective

Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Biology Elective

General Elective

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
General Elective

General Elective

General Elective

Art Elective

Drawing |

Digital Foundations

Biology Elective

General Elective

Introduction to Astronomy

General Elective

Introduction to Business

Course
Level

100
100
100
200
200
200
100
100
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
200
100
100
100
100
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Course

BIO 101
BIO 102
BIO 103
BIO 152
BIO 155, BIO 148

BIO 199
BIO199

BIO 304
CHE 103
CHE 105

CHE 105, CHE 111

CHE 105, CHE 115

CHE 107

CHE 109

CHE 109, CHE 110, CHE
111

CHE 110

CHE 113, CHE 107

CHI 330
CIS 110
CIs 112
CLA 131
CLA 135

Title

Ways of Doing Biology
Human Ecology
Basic Ideas of Biology
Prin of Biology Il

Lab for Intro Biology I; Introductory
Biology |

Res Experience in Bio

Res Exp Bio

Principles of Genetics
Chemistry for Health Professio
Gen College Chemistry |

Gen College Chemistry |; General
Chemistry Lab |

Gen College Chemistry |; General
Chemistry Lab

Gen College Chemistry Il

General Chem 1A

General Chemistry 1A; General
Chemistry 1B; General Chemistry |
Lab

General Chemistry 1B

General Chemistry Lab Il; Gen
College Chemistry Il

Intro to Chinese Cult Pre-Mod
Comp and Com |

Accelerated Comp. & Comm. Il
Med Terminol Greek/Latin

Greek/Roman Mythology

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

1.00,
3.00

1.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00,
1.00

4.00,
3.00

3.00
4.00
4.00,
4.00,
1.00
4.00

2.00,
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Course

BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-115L, BIOL-115

BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-240
CHEM-214
CHEM-ELEC

CHEM-103, CHEM-103L

CHEM-103, CHEM-103L

CHEM-ELEC
CHEM-ELEC
CHEM-103, CHEM-
ELEC, CHEM-103L
CHEM-ELEC

CHEM-104L, CHEM-104

CHIN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
ENGL-ELEC
HLTH-120

GEN-ELEC
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Biology Elective
Biology Elective
Biology Elective

Biology Elective

Introduction to Life Science Lab; Introduction to

Life Science

Biology Elective

Biology Elective

Genetics

Health Sciences Chemistry
Chemistry Elective

General College Chemistry |; General College
Chemistry | Lab

General College Chemistry I; General College
Chemistry | Lab

Chemistry Elective

Chemistry Elective

General College Chemistry |I; Chemistry
Elective; General College Chemistry | Lab
Chemistry Elective

General College Chemistry Il Lab; General
College Chemistry I

Chinese Elective
General Elective
English Elective
Medical Terminology

General Elective

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
200
200
100
100

100

100
100
100

100
100

300
100
100
100
100



Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course Title Credits Course
CLD 230 Leadership Studies 3.00 GEN-ELEC
CLD 260 Community Portraits 3.00 GEN-ELEC
COM 101 Intro to Communications 3.00 COMM-ELEC
COM 181 Basic Public Speaking 3.00 COMM-103
COM 252 Intro Interpersonal Com 3.00 COMM-302
COM 281 Comm in Small Groups 3.00 COMM-301
COM 325 Intro to Org Comm 3.00 COMM-311
COM 381 Comm, Leadership & Entrepreneu 3.00 COMM-ELEC
CPH 201 Intro to Public Health 3.00 GEN-ELEC
CS 100 Comp Science Profession 1.00 CS-ELEC
CS 115 Intro to Comp Progrmming 3.00 CS-ELEC
DHN 101 Human Nutrition and Wellness 3.00 NURS-200
DHN 212 Introductory Nutrition 3.00 NURS-200
ECO 201 Principles of Eco | 3.00 ECON-111
ECO 202 Principles of Eco Il 3.00 ECON-110
ECO 391 Econ & Bus Statistics 3.00 MATH-205
ECO 401 Intermediate Microeconomics Th 3.00 ECON-231
EDS 375 Intro to Educ of Exceptn Child 3.00 EDUC-220
EDS 513 Legal Issues in Spec Ed 3.00 GEN-ELEC
EDS 514 Instructional Tech in Spec Edu 3.00 EDUC-316
EDU 300 Robotics 3.00 GEN-ELEC
EES 110 Endangered Plantet Intro 3.00 GEN-ELEC
EES 150 Earthquakes & Volcanoes 3.00 ENVS-ELEC
EES 160 Geology for Teachers 3.00 ENVS-250
EGR 101 Engineering Exploration | 1.00 GEN-ELEC

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness Page 3 of 7

Title
General Elective 200
General Elective 200
Communication Elective 100
Introduction to Public Speaking 100
Interpersonal Communication 300
Group and Team Communication 300
Organizational Communication 300
Communication Elective 300
General Elective 200
Computer Science Elective 100
Computer Science Elective 100
Nutrition 200
Nutrition 200
Principles of Microeconomics 100
Principles of Macroeconomics 100
Elementary Statistics 200
Intermediate Microeconomic Theory 200
Typ&Atypical Chld Dev Pt B:IntroSpecEd 200
General Elective 400
Computer Applications in Education 300
General Elective 300
General Elective 100
Environmental Science Elective 100
Introduction to Earth Science 200
General Elective 100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Course

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Title

Credits

Course

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

EGR 102
EGR 120
ENG 100
ENG 101
ENG 107
ENG 130
ENG 230
ENG 280
ENG 290
EPE 301
FAM 251
FAM 253
FIN 300
FOR 285
FR 101
GEN 100
GEN ELEC
GEO 109
GEO 160
GEO 162
GEO 172
GEO 222
GEO 261
GWS 200

HIS 104

Fundamentals of Engineering Co
Technology: Blessing Or Curse
Orientation to the Engl Major
Writing |

Introduction to Creative Writi
Literary Encounters

Intro to Lit

Introduction to Film
Introduction to Women's Lit
Educ in American Culture
Personal/Family Finance
Human Sexuality Dev Behavior
Corporation Finance

Comm & Prof Dev For & Nat Res
Elementary French

Issues in Ag

General Elective

Digital Mapping

Lnds/People Non-West WId
Intro to Global Enviro Issues
Human Geography

Cities of the World

Global Dynamics of Health

Sex and Power

His Eur Thru Mid-17 Cent

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

2.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
4.00
3.00
148.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
ENGL-101
ENGL-312
GELI-GENED
ENGL-200
FILM-270
ENGL-ELEC
EDUC-200
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
FINA-315
GEN-ELEC
FREN-101

GEN-ELEC

ENVS-ELEC
GEOG-241
ENVS-ELEC
GEOG-175
GEOG-241
GEOG-241
GEN-ELEC

HIST-116
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General Elective

General Elective

General Elective

Introduction to Academic Writing
Creative Writing: Poetry

Gen Ed Literature

Introduction to Literature
Introduction to Film

English Elective

Foundations of Education
General Elective

General Elective

Business Finance

General Elective

Intro to French Language & Culture |

General Elective

Environmental Science Elective
Special Topics in Geography
Environmental Science Elective
Introduction to Human Geography
Special Topics in Geography
Special Topics in Geography
General Elective

The Western World I, 1450 to 1870

100
100
100
100
300
100
200
200
200
200
200
200
300
200
100
100

100
200
100
100
200
200
200
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



HIS 105
HIS 108
HIS 121
HON 152
JOU 101
JOU 204
JOU 330
JOU 455
KHP 151
KHP 230
MA 109
MA 111
MA 113
MA 123
MA 137
MA 138
MA 162
MA 193
MA 194
MA 201
MA 202
MA 213
MGT 301
MKT 300

MUC 151

Course

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Title

His Eur Mid 17 Cent-Pres
Hist of U.S. Thru 1865

War & Society 1914-1945
Natural and Physical World
Intro to Journalism

Writing for Mass Media
Web Publishing/Design
Mass Media & Diversity
Introduction to Khp

Human Health & Wellness
College Algebra

Intro to Contemp Math
Calculus |

Elem Calc & Its Applics
Calculus |

Calculus Il

Finite Math & Its Applic
Supplementary Math: Calc |
Supplementary Math: Calc Il
Math for Elem Teachers
Mathematics for Elem Teachers
Calculus 11l

Business Management
Marketing Management

Class Instruct in Piano

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.00

Course

HIST-117
HIST-201
HIST-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
COMM-202
COMM-304
COMM-310
COMM-342
GEN-ELEC
EXSC-140
MATH-105
MATH-107
MATH-117
MATH-125
MATH-117
MATH-118
MATH-ELEC
MATH-ELEC
MATH-ELEC
MATH-101
MATH-102
MATH-216
BUSA-301
MKTG-305

GEN-ELEC
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

The Western World I, 1870 to Present

History of the United States to 1877
History Elective

General Elective

Fundamentals of Media Writing
Writing for the Mass Media
Graphic Communication
Selected Topics in Communication
General Elective

Principles of Personal Wellness
College Algebra

Mathematics for Liberal Arts
Calculus |

Business Calculus

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Mathematics Elective
Mathematics Elective
Mathematics Elective
Foundations of Mathematics |
Foundations of Mathematics I
Calculus Il

Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

General Elective

100
200
100
100
200
300
300
300
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
200
300
300
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)

Course Title Credits Course
MUS 100 Introduction to Music 3.00 GEFA-GENED
MUS 123 Beginning Classroom Guitar 3.00 GEN-ELEC
MUS 130 Performing World Music: Africa 3.00 MUSC-ELEC
NUR 101 Acad Orient & Intro to Nursing 1.00 NURS-ELEC
PHI 100 Intro Phi : Knowl / Reality 3.00 PHIL-101
PHI 130 Intro to Phi: Moralit/Societ 3.00 PHIL-101
PHY 232, PHY 242 General Univ Physics; General Univ 4.00, PHYS-206, PHYS-206L

Physics Lab 1.00

PS 101 American Government 3.00 PS-101
PS 210 Intro Comparative Pol 3.00 PS-106
PS 230 Intro to Internat'l Relations 3.00 PS-325
PSY 100 Intro to Psychology 4.00 PSYC-103
PSY 195 Orientation to Psychology 1.00 PSYC-ELEC
PSY 215 Experiemental Psychology 3.00 PSYC-ELEC
PSY 223 Developmental Psychology 3.00 PSYC-218
RUS 371 Russian Culture 900-1900 3.00 RUSS-ELEC
SOC 101 Intro to Sociology 3.00 SOC-101
SPA 101 Elem Span | 4.00 SPAN-101
SPA 103 High Beginner Spanish 3.00 SPAN-102
SPA 201 Inter Span Il (Spokn AP) 3.00 SPAN-201
SPA 202 Inter Span IV (Spoken AP) 3.00 SPAN-202
STA 210 Intro to Statistical Reasoning 3.00 MATH-205
STA 296 Statistical Methods and Motiva 3.00 MATH-200
SW 124 Intro to SW and Div Pop 3.00 GEN-ELEC
TA 140 Intro to Dance 3.00 THEA-ELEC
UK 101 Academic Orientation 1.00 GEN-ELEC

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness Page 6 of 7

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Gen Ed Fine Arts
General Elective

Music Elective

Nursing Elective
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Philosophy

University Physics II; University Physics Il Lab

American Government

Introduction to International Politics
International Relations

Introductory Psychology

Psychology Elective

Psychology Elective

Life-Span Development

Russian Elective

Introduction to Sociology

Intro to Spanish Language & Culture |
Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I
Intermediate Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish I

Elementary Statistics

Statistics & Society

General Elective

Theatre Elective

General Elective

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM

100
100
100
100
100
100
200

100
100
300
100
100
200
200
300
100
100
100
200
200
200
200
100
100
100



Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989) Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course Title Credits Course Title
UK 110 Coll Readiness 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
UK 150 Career and Major Exploration: 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
UKC 110 Hum Inquiry: Facebk Soc Media 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
UKC 181 Us Citiz: Social Justice Civic 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
WRD 110 Comp & Comm | 3.00 ENGL-101 Introduction to Academic Writing 100
WRD 111 Comp & Comm I 3.00 ENGL-ELEC English Elective 100

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness Page 7 of 7 Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM
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