

Transfer Equivalency for Univ Kentucky Lexington

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
ACC 201	Financial Accounting I	3.00	ACCT-101	Principles of Financial Accounting	100	
ACC 202	Managerial Uses of Accounting	3.00	ACCT-102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	100	
A-E 120	Creativity in Visual Art	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100	
A-H 105	World Art Before 1400	3.00	ARTH-201	Art History: Ancient to Medieval	200	
A-H 106	Renaissance to Modern Art	3.00	ARTH-202	Art History: Renaissance to Modern	200	
AIS 228	Islamic Civilization	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
ANA 109	Anatomy & Physiology for Nursi	4.00	BIOL-108	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	100	
ANA 110	Anatomy and Physiology for Nur	4.00	BIOL-109	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	100	
ANA 209	Prin Human Anatomy	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	200	
ANT 102	Archaeology:Mystry&Contrvrsy	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
ANT 160	Cultural Diversity in the Mode	3.00	ANTH-111	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	100	
A&S 100	Sp Intro Crse: ITIQ Intro	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
A&S 100	Sp Intro Crse: ITIQ Web Publi	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
A&S 100	Sp Intro Crse: Sftwre Tools	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
A-S 101	Creativity Practices in Art St	1.00	ART-ELEC	Art Elective	100	
A-S 130	Drawing	3.00	ART-101	Drawing I	100	
A-S 200	Intro Digital Art Space Time	3.00	ART-231	Digital Foundations	200	
ASC 101	Domestic Animal Biology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
ASC 102	App of Animal Science	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
AST 191	The Solar System	3.00	PHYS-105	Introduction to Astronomy	100	
B&E 105	Technology for Business Soluti	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
B&E 201	Introduction to Business	3.00	BUSA-103	Introduction to Business	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
BIO 101	Ways of Doing Biology	1.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 102	Human Ecology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 103	Basic Ideas of Biology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 152	Prin of Biology II	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 155, BIO 148	Lab for Intro Biology I; Introductory Biology I	1.00, 3.00	BIOL-115L, BIOL-115	Introduction to Life Science Lab; Introduction to Life Science	100	
BIO 199	Res Experience in Bio	1.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO199	Res Exp Bio	1.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 304	Principles of Genetics	4.00	BIOL-240	Genetics	200	
CHE 103	Chemistry for Health Professio	4.00	CHEM-214	Health Sciences Chemistry	200	
CHE 105	Gen College Chemistry I	4.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100	
CHE 105, CHE 111	Gen College Chemistry I; General Chemistry Lab I	4.00, 1.00	CHEM-103, CHEM-103L	General College Chemistry I; General College Chemistry I Lab	100	
CHE 105, CHE 115	Gen College Chemistry I; General Chemistry Lab	4.00, 3.00	CHEM-103, CHEM-103L	General College Chemistry I; General College Chemistry I Lab	100	
CHE 107	Gen College Chemistry II	3.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100	
CHE 109	General Chem 1A	4.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100	
CHE 109, CHE 110, CHE 111	General Chemistry 1A; General Chemistry 1B; General Chemistry I Lab	4.00, 4.00, 1.00	CHEM-103, CHEM- ELEC, CHEM-103L	General College Chemistry I; Chemistry Elective; General College Chemistry I Lab	100	
CHE 110	General Chemistry 1B	4.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100	
CHE 113, CHE 107	General Chemistry Lab II; Gen College Chemistry II	2.00, 3.00	CHEM-104L, CHEM-104	General College Chemistry II Lab; General College Chemistry II	100	
CHI 330	Intro to Chinese Cult Pre-Mod	3.00	CHIN-ELEC	Chinese Elective	300	
CIS 110	Comp and Com I	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
CIS 112	Accelerated Comp. & Comm. II	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	100	
CLA 131	Med Terminol Greek/Latin	3.00	HLTH-120	Medical Terminology	100	
CLA 135	Greek/Roman Mythology	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
CLD 230	Leadership Studies	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
CLD 260	Community Portraits	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
COM 101	Intro to Communications	3.00	COMM-ELEC	Communication Elective	100	
COM 181	Basic Public Speaking	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100	
COM 252	Intro Interpersonal Com	3.00	COMM-302	Interpersonal Communication	300	
COM 281	Comm in Small Groups	3.00	COMM-301	Group and Team Communication	300	
COM 325	Intro to Org Comm	3.00	COMM-311	Organizational Communication	300	
COM 381	Comm, Leadership & Entrepreneu	3.00	COMM-ELEC	Communication Elective	300	
CPH 201	Intro to Public Health	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
CS 100	Comp Science Profession	1.00	CS-ELEC	Computer Science Elective	100	
CS 115	Intro to Comp Progrmming	3.00	CS-ELEC	Computer Science Elective	100	
DHN 101	Human Nutrition and Wellness	3.00	NURS-200	Nutrition	200	
DHN 212	Introductory Nutrition	3.00	NURS-200	Nutrition	200	
ECO 201	Principles of Eco I	3.00	ECON-111	Principles of Microeconomics	100	
ECO 202	Principles of Eco II	3.00	ECON-110	Principles of Macroeconomics	100	
ECO 391	Econ & Bus Statistics	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200	
ECO 401	Intermediate Microeconomics Th	3.00	ECON-231	Intermediate Microeconomic Theory	200	
EDS 375	Intro to Educ of Exceptn Child	3.00	EDUC-220	Typ&Atypical Chld Dev Pt B:IntroSpecEd	200	
EDS 513	Legal Issues in Spec Ed	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	400	
EDS 514	Instructional Tech in Spec Edu	3.00	EDUC-316	Computer Applications in Education	300	
EDU 300	Robotics	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	300	
EES 110	Endangered Plantet Intro	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
EES 150	Earthquakes & Volcanoes	3.00	ENVS-ELEC	Environmental Science Elective	100	
EES 160	Geology for Teachers	3.00	ENVS-250	Introduction to Earth Science	200	
EGR 101	Engineering Exploration I	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
EGR 102	Fundamentals of Engineering Co	2.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
EGR 120	Technology: Blessing Or Curse	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
ENG 100	Orientation to the Engl Major	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
ENG 101	Writing I	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
ENG 107	Introduction to Creative Writi	3.00	ENGL-312	Creative Writing: Poetry	300	
ENG 130	Literary Encounters	3.00	GELI-GENED	Gen Ed Literature	100	
ENG 230	Intro to Lit	3.00	ENGL-200	Introduction to Literature	200	
ENG 280	Introduction to Film	3.00	FILM-270	Introduction to Film	200	
ENG 290	Introduction to Women's Lit	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	200	
EPE 301	Educ in American Culture	3.00	EDUC-200	Foundations of Education	200	
FAM 251	Personal/Family Finance	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
FAM 253	Human Sexuality Dev Behavior	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
FIN 300	Corporation Finance	3.00	FINA-315	Business Finance	300	
FOR 285	Comm & Prof Dev For & Nat Res	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
FR 101	Elementary French	4.00	FREN-101	Intro to French Language & Culture I	100	
GEN 100	Issues in Ag	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
GEN ELEC	General Elective	148.00				
GEO 109	Digital Mapping	3.00	ENVS-ELEC	Environmental Science Elective	100	
GEO 160	Lnds/People Non-West Wld	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GEO 162	Intro to Global Enviro Issues	3.00	ENVS-ELEC	Environmental Science Elective	100	
GEO 172	Human Geography	3.00	GEOG-175	Introduction to Human Geography	100	
GEO 222	Cities of the World	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GEO 261	Global Dynamics of Health	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GWS 200	Sex and Power	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
HIS 104	His Eur Thru Mid-17 Cent	3.00	HIST-116	The Western World I, 1450 to 1870	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
HIS 105	His Eur Mid 17 Cent-Pres	3.00	HIST-117	The Western World II, 1870 to Present	100	
HIS 108	Hist of U.S. Thru 1865	3.00	HIST-201	History of the United States to 1877	200	
HIS 121	War & Society 1914-1945	3.00	HIST-ELEC	History Elective	100	
HON 152	Natural and Physical World	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
JOU 101	Intro to Journalism	3.00	COMM-202	Fundamentals of Media Writing	200	
JOU 204	Writing for Mass Media	3.00	COMM-304	Writing for the Mass Media	300	
JOU 330	Web Publishing/Design	3.00	COMM-310	Graphic Communication	300	
JOU 455	Mass Media & Diversity	3.00	COMM-342	Selected Topics in Communication	300	
KHP 151	Introduction to Khp	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
KHP 230	Human Health & Wellness	3.00	EXSC-140	Principles of Personal Wellness	100	
MA 109	College Algebra	3.00	MATH-105	College Algebra	100	
MA 111	Intro to Contemp Math	3.00	MATH-107	Mathematics for Liberal Arts	100	
MA 113	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-117	Calculus I	100	
MA 123	Elem Calc & Its Applics	4.00	MATH-125	Business Calculus	100	
MA 137	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-117	Calculus I	100	
MA 138	Calculus II	4.00	MATH-118	Calculus II	100	
MA 162	Finite Math & Its Applic	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100	
MA 193	Supplementary Math: Calc I	1.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100	
MA 194	Supplementary Math: Calc II	1.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100	
MA 201	Math for Elem Teachers	3.00	MATH-101	Foundations of Mathematics I	100	
MA 202	Mathematics for Elem Teachers	3.00	MATH-102	Foundations of Mathematics II	100	
MA 213	Calculus III	4.00	MATH-216	Calculus III	200	
MGT 301	Business Management	3.00	BUSA-301	Principles of Management	300	
MKT 300	Marketing Management	3.00	MKTG-305	Principles of Marketing	300	
MUC 151	Class Instruct in Piano	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
MUS 100	Introduction to Music	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100	
MUS 123	Beginning Classroom Guitar	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
MUS 130	Performing World Music: Africa	3.00	MUSC-ELEC	Music Elective	100	
NUR 101	Acad Orient & Intro to Nursing	1.00	NURS-ELEC	Nursing Elective	100	
PHI 100	Intro Phi : Knowl / Reality	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100	
PHI 130	Intro to Phi: Moralit/Societ	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100	
PHY 232, PHY 242	General Univ Physics; General Univ Physics Lab	4.00, 1.00	PHYS-206, PHYS-206L	University Physics II; University Physics II Lab	200	
PS 101	American Government	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100	
PS 210	Intro Comparative Pol	3.00	PS-106	Introduction to International Politics	100	
PS 230	Intro to Internat'l Relations	3.00	PS-325	International Relations	300	
PSY 100	Intro to Psychology	4.00	PSYC-103	Introductory Psychology	100	
PSY 195	Orientation to Psychology	1.00	PSYC-ELEC	Psychology Elective	100	
PSY 215	Experiemental Psychology	3.00	PSYC-ELEC	Psychology Elective	200	
PSY 223	Developmental Psychology	3.00	PSYC-218	Life-Span Development	200	
RUS 371	Russian Culture 900-1900	3.00	RUSS-ELEC	Russian Elective	300	
SOC 101	Intro to Sociology	3.00	SOC-101	Introduction to Sociology	100	
SPA 101	Elem Span I	4.00	SPAN-101	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I	100	
SPA 103	High Beginner Spanish	3.00	SPAN-102	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture II	100	
SPA 201	Inter Span III (Spokn AP)	3.00	SPAN-201	Intermediate Spanish I	200	
SPA 202	Inter Span IV (Spoken AP)	3.00	SPAN-202	Intermediate Spanish II	200	
STA 210	Intro to Statistical Reasoning	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200	
STA 296	Statistical Methods and Motiva	3.00	MATH-200	Statistics & Society	200	
SW 124	Intro to SW and Div Pop	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
TA 140	Intro to Dance	3.00	THEA-ELEC	Theatre Elective	100	
UK 101	Academic Orientation	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	

Univ Kentucky Lexington (FICE: 001989)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
UK 110	Coll Readiness	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
UK 150	Career and Major Exploration:	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
UKC 110	Hum Inquiry: Facebk Soc Media	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
UKC 181	Us Citiz: Social Justice Civic	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
WRD 110	Comp & Comm I	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
WRD 111	Comp & Comm II	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	100	